
SUPPLEMENT No. 3 
το 

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3256 OF 8TH AUGUST, 1946. 
SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION. 

No. 861. THE AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE (EXPORT) LAW, 1933. 

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2201 
MADE UNDER SECTION 3 . 

C. C. WOOLLEY, 
Governor. 

I, the Governor in Council, in exercise of the powers conferred by­
section 3 of the Agricultural Produce (Export) Law, 1933, do hereby 
declare that the provisions of the said Law shall apply to the export 
of apples, apricots, cherries and plums to all countries. 

Ordered in Council, this 29th day of July, 1946. 
C. R. C. DONALD, 

(M.P. 615/46.) Cleric of the Executive Council 

THE POST OFFICE LAWS, 1881 TO 1933. 

. ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2202 
MADE XJNDEE S E C T I O N 6 . 

C. C. WOOLLEY, 
Governor. 

I, the Governor in Council, in exercise of the powers conferred b y section 6 of 
the Post Office Laws, 1881 to 1933, do hereby order as follows :— 

1. This Order may be cited as the P o s t Office (Air Mail R a t e of Postage) 
(Amendment) Order, 1946, and shall be read as one with the Post Office (Air Mail 
Rate of Postage) Order, 1946, (hereinafter referred to as " t h e principal Order"), Gazette ι 
and the principal Order and this Order m a y together be cited as t he Pos t Office Supplement 
(An Mail Rate of Postage) Orders, 1946. N o · 3 '· 

2. The Schedule to the principal Order is hereby amended as follows :— 31.1.1946 
(a) by the insertion under the heading " S E R V I C E BY AIR T H R O U G H ­

OUT ", in their respective alphabetical order, of the following en t r i e s :— 

Country of Destination 

Letters, Pr in ted 
Papers, Com­
mercial Papers , 

Samples and 
Small Packe t s 

Every Hal f 
Ounce or 

par t thereof 

Postcards 

AUSTRIA 
BELGIUM . . . ' 
DODECANESE ISLANDS (See Rhodes) 
«ENCH MOROCCO 
FRENCH INDOCHINA '.' 
UltEECE 
HONG KONG 
MAUKITnjS 
RHODES . . 
SIAM (Thailand).V ][ \ 

Palestine 
>> 

j > 

Direct 
Palestine 

» 
Direct 

Palestine 

Piastres 
14 
15 

20 
12 
12 
11 
24 
12 
12 

Piastres 

10 
0 
6 
6 

12 
6 
6 

(261) 



202 

(δ) b y the subs t i tu t ion of the existing ra tes of postage for the following 
countries appear ing under the heading quoted in (a) above by the new 
rates as shewn below opposite each coun t ry : 

Country of Destination 

ANTIGUA 
ARGENTINE R E P U B L I C . . . . N . . 
BAHAMAS 
BARBADOS 
BERMUDA 
BOLIVIA 
BBAZIL . . . . . . . . . · 
B B I T I S H GUIANA 
B B I T I S H H O N D U R A S 
C H I L E . . . . . . . . 
COLOMBIA (Republic o f ) . . 
COSTA R I C A 
CUBA 
CURACAO 
DOMINICAN R E P U B L I C 
D U T C H GUIANA 
ECUADOR . . . . . . . . . . 
E L SALVADOR 
F R E N C H GUIANA 
GRENADA . . . . . . . . 
GUADELOUPE 
GUATEMALA 
H A Y T I 

Route 

Egypt 
»> 
»> 
>> 
>t 

»* 
t » 

>» 
t> 

>» 
i t 

ij 

>> 
J » 

>> 
>» 
»> 
„ 
Ϊ » 

Μ 

?> 

>» 
HONDURAS (Republic of) . . . . . . f „ 
JAMAICA . . . . . . . . . . . . „ 
MARTINIQUE . . . . . . . . . . , , 
MEXICO . . . . . . . . . . . . „ 
NICARAGUA 
PANAMA (Republic of, a n d Canal Zone) 
PARAGUAY . . . . 
P E R U . . . . . . . . 
P O B T O R i c o 
S T . K I T T S 
S T . L U C I A . . 
S T . THOMAS . . . . . 
TRINIDAD AND T O B A G O 
URUGUAY 
VENEZUELA 

_ . 

>> 
J > 

>f 

» 

Letters, Printed 
Papers, Com­
mercial Papers, 
Samples and 

Small Packets 

Every Half 
Ounce or 

part thereof 
Piastres 

25 
19 
25 
25 
25 
20 
19 
25 
25 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 ! 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
26 
26 
26 
26 
23 
26 
26 
25 
25 
25 
25 
19 
26 

Postcards 

Piastres 
13 
10 
13 
13 
13 
13 
10 
.13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
.13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
13 
13 
13 
13 ' 
13 
13 
10 
13 

(c) by the deletion therefrom of the entries relating to " GREECE ", 
" H O N G K O N G " , " M A U R I T I U S " , " M O R O C C O " and " S I A M " under the 
heading " S E R V I C E PARTIALLY B Y A I R AND PARTIALLY BY 
SURFACE R O U T E " ; 

(d) by the insert ion under the heading quo ted in (c) above, in their respective 
alphabetical order, of the following entr ies :— 

Country of Destination 

D U T C H E A S T I N D I E S 
MOROCCO (Other t h a n French) 

Route 

Palest ine 

Letters, Printed 
Papers, Com­
mercial Papers, 
Samples and 

Small Packets 

Every Half 
Ounce or 

part thereof 
Piastres 

12 
12 

Postcards 

Piastres 
6 

(Μ.Ρ. 531/34/4.) 
Ordered in Council, th is 3 0 t h day of July, 1946. 

C. R. C. DONALD, 
Ckrk of tU Executive Gomm. 


